

<p>COURT OF APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO 101 W. Colfax Avenue, Suite 800 Denver, CO 80202</p>	<p>DATE FILED: December 10, 2013 11:47 PM</p>
<p>District Court, Arapahoe County, Colorado</p> <p>The Honorable Charles M. Pratt Case No. 2012CV17</p>	
<p>MARGARITA MADRIGAL, individually and as next friend of the minor children, M.M., R.M.M., and J.M. Plaintiffs/Appellants</p> <p>v.</p> <p>JUAN GUZMAN, in his Official Capacity as Records Clerk for the City of Aurora, and the CITY OF AURORA, Defendants/Appellees</p>	<p>▲COURT USE ONLY▲</p>
<p>Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants</p> <p>Name: Kenneth A. Padilla Firm Name: Padilla & Padilla, PLLC Address: 1753 Lafayette Street Denver, CO 80218 Phone Number: (303) 832-7145 FAX Number: (303) 832-7147</p> <p>E-mail: Padillaesq@aol.com Atty. Reg. #: 5632</p>	<p>Case Number: 12CA2551</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">REPLY BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, & OTHER AUTHORITIES	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW IN DISCHARGING THE ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE AND DISMISSING MADRIGAL’S CCJRA COMPLAINT.....	3
1. Standard of Review.....	3
2. The Records Custodian Abused his Discretion in Refusing to Release the Records Requested.....	3
B. WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT IMPOSING MONETARY SANCTIONS AGAINST THE RECORDS CUSTODIAN AND THE CITY OF AURORA FOR FAILING TO RESPOND TO PLAINTIFFS’ CCJRA REQUEST, INCLUDING ATTORNEY’S FEES AND COSTS.....	19
V. CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<i>Charnes v. Robinson</i> , 772 P.2d 62, 68 (Colo. 1989).....	22
<i>DeLong v. Trujillo</i> , 25 P.3d 1194 (Colo. 2001).....	17
<i>Denver Policemen's Protective Asso. v. Lichtenstein</i> , 660 F.2d 432 (10th Cir. Colo. 1981).....	5
<i>Flanagan v. Munger</i> , 890 F.2d 1557 (10th Cir. 1989).....	5
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	12
<i>Granbery v. District Court of Denver</i> , 187 Colo. 316, 531 P.2d 390 (Colo. 1975).....	8, 9
<i>Harris v. Denver Post Corp.</i> , 123 P.3d 1166 (Colo. 2005).....	3, 4, 9
<i>Huspeni v. El Paso County Sheriff's Dep't (In re Freedom Colo. Info., Inc.)</i> , 196 P.3d 892 (Colo. 2008).....	10, 17, 23
<i>People v. Rickard</i> , 761 P.2d 188 (Colo. 1988).....	8
<i>People v. Thompson</i> , 181 P.3d 1143 (Colo. 2008) reh'g denied (Apr. 28, 2008).....	3
<i>Romero v. City of Fountain</i> , 2011 Colo. App. LEXIS 732 (Colo. Ct. App. May 12, 2011).....	13, 14
<i>Ross v. Fire & Police Pension Ass'n</i> , 713 P.2d 1304 (Colo. 1986).	17, 22
<i>Stidham v. Peace Officer Stds. & Training</i> , 265 F.3d 1144 (10th Cir. 2001).....	5

<i>Tennessee v. Garner</i> , 471 U.S. 1 (1985).....	12
<i>Van Sickle v. Boyes</i> , 797 P.2d 1267 (Colo. 1990).....	17
<i>Willis v. Perry</i> , 677 P.2d 961 (Colo. App. 1983).....	5
<u>Statutes and Other Authorities:</u>	<u>Pages</u>
Colo.R.Crim.P. 6.2.....	8
C.R.S. § 24-72-304.....	9
C.R.S. § 24-72-305.....	9, 11, 13, 19, 20, 21, 23, 25
<i>Magna Carta</i>	12
